
 

1 – Provider Engagement Manager Contact Information by State – October 2025 

 

State 
Medical, Radiation, & Surgical 

Oncology & Genetic Testing Provider 
Engagement Manager 

Interventional Cardiology, Diagnostic 
Cardiology, & Advanced Imaging Provider 

Engagement Manager 

Musculoskeletal, Interventional Pain 
Management, or Physical Medicine Provider 

Engagement Manager 

AK 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

N/A N/A 

AL 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Priscilla Singleton 
psingleton@evolent.com 

314.387.5023 

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 

AR 
Brenda Bedford 

bbedford@evolent.com 
571.248.9297 

Betsy Roberts 
betsy.roberts@evolent.com 

571.261.8621 

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 

AZ 
Heather Montoya 

hmontoya@evolent.com 
602.428.3575 

Charles Allison 
callison@evolent.com 

602.572.2390 

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 

CA 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Charles Allison 
callison@evolent.com 

602.572.2390 

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 

CO 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

N/A N/A 

CT 
Janet Nunez 

jnunez@evolent.com 
571.832.5469 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

DC N/A 
Lori Fink 

lfink@evolent.com 
410.953.2621 

N/A 



 

2 – Provider Engagement Manager Contact Information by State – October 2025 

 

State 
Medical, Radiation, & Surgical 

Oncology & Genetic Testing Provider 
Engagement Manager 

Interventional Cardiology, Diagnostic 
Cardiology, & Advanced Imaging Provider 

Engagement Manager 

Musculoskeletal, Interventional Pain 
Management, or Physical Medicine Provider 

Engagement Manager 

DE 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

FL 

 
Dorian Franklin 

dfranklin@evolent.com 
786.379.5953 

 
Gloria Fernandez 

gfernandez@evolent.com 
786.634.5424 

 
Heather Montoya 

hmontoya@evolent.com 
602.428.3575 

 
Hector Rosado 

hrosado@evolent.com 
352.209.9777 

 
Maria Zamora 

mzamora@evolent.com 
786-634-1753 

Brandi Patterson (Advanced Imaging only) 
bpatterson@evolent.com 

571.260.0051 
 

Hector Rosado 
hrosado@evolent.com 

352.209.9777 
 

Dorian Franklin 
dfranklin@evolent.com 

786.379.5953 
 

Stacie Bertram 
sbertram@evolent.com 

786.638.4457 
 

Annette Martinez 
amartinez@evolent.com 

786.504.5735 
 

Betty Romaguera 
bromaguera@evolent.com 

571.260.0671  

Karla Lowery  
klowery@evolent.com 

952.225.5701 

GA 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Priscilla Singleton 
psingleton@evolent.com 

314.387.5023 

Karla Lowery  
klowery@evolent.com 

952.225.5701 
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3 – Provider Engagement Manager Contact Information by State – October 2025 

 

State 
Medical, Radiation, & Surgical 

Oncology & Genetic Testing Provider 
Engagement Manager 

Interventional Cardiology, Diagnostic 
Cardiology, & Advanced Imaging Provider 

Engagement Manager 

Musculoskeletal, Interventional Pain 
Management, or Physical Medicine Provider 

Engagement Manager 

HI 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Yesenia Garcia 
ygarcia@evolent.com 

571.370.5318 

Seth Cohen  
seth.cohen@evolent.com 

410.953.2418 

IA 
Brenda Bedford 

bbedford@evolent.com 
571.248.9297 

Betsy Roberts 
betsy.roberts@evolent.com 

571.261.8621 

Karla Lowery  
klowery@evolent.com 

952.225.5701 

ID 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

N/A N/A 

IL 
Latonia Bradshaw 

lbradshaw@evolent.com 
571.210.7832 

Chyanne Jones 
chyanne.jones@evolent.com 

571.895.5798 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 

IN 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Betsy Roberts 
betsy.roberts@evolent.com 

571.261.8621 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 

KS 
Brenda Bedford 

bbedford@evolent.com 
571.248.9297 

Charles Allison 
callison@evolent.com 

602.572.2390 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 

KY 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

Rachel Vowels.Delk 
rvowels@evolent.com 

571.832.0337 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 

LA 
Brenda Bedford 

bbedford@evolent.com 
571.248.9297 

Priscilla Singleton 
psingleton@evolent.com 

314.387.5023 

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 



 

4 – Provider Engagement Manager Contact Information by State – October 2025 

 

State 
Medical, Radiation, & Surgical 

Oncology & Genetic Testing Provider 
Engagement Manager 

Interventional Cardiology, Diagnostic 
Cardiology, & Advanced Imaging Provider 

Engagement Manager 

Musculoskeletal, Interventional Pain 
Management, or Physical Medicine Provider 

Engagement Manager 

MA 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

MD 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Karla Lowery  
klowery@evolent.com 

952.225.5701 

ME 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

MI 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Rachel Vowels.Delk 
rvowels@evolent.com 

571.832.0337 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 

MN 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

N/A N/A 

MO 
Brenda Bedford 

bbedford@evolent.com 
571.248.9297 

Charles Allison 
callison@evolent.com 

602.572.2390 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 

MS 
Brenda Bedford 

bbedford@evolent.com 
571.248.9297 

Chyanne Jones 
chyanne.jones@evolent.com 

571.895.5798 

Karla Lowery  
klowery@evolent.com 

952.225.5701 

MT 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

N/A N/A 

NC 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

Brandi Patterson 
bpatterson@evolent.com 

571.260.0051  

Karla Lowery  
klowery@evolent.com 

952.225.5701 
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5 – Provider Engagement Manager Contact Information by State – October 2025 

 

State 
Medical, Radiation, & Surgical 

Oncology & Genetic Testing Provider 
Engagement Manager 

Interventional Cardiology, Diagnostic 
Cardiology, & Advanced Imaging Provider 

Engagement Manager 

Musculoskeletal, Interventional Pain 
Management, or Physical Medicine Provider 

Engagement Manager 

ND 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

N/A N/A 

NE 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

Betsy Roberts 
betsy.roberts@evolent.com 

571.261.8621 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 

NH 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

NJ 
Janet Nunez 

jnunez@evolent.com 
571.832.5469 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

NM 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

N/A 
April Fox 

afox@evolent.com 
314.274.1934 

NV 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

Chyanne Jones 
chyanne.jones@evolent.com 

571.895.5798 

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 

NY 
Janet Nunez 

jnunez@evolent.com 
571.832.5469 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

OH 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

Rachel Vowels.Delk 
rvowels@evolent.com 

571.832.0337 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 

OK 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

Betsy Roberts 
betsy.roberts@evolent.com 

571.261.8621 

Sharee Adams 
sadams@evolent.com 

314.387.5761 



 

6 – Provider Engagement Manager Contact Information by State – October 2025 

 

State 
Medical, Radiation, & Surgical 

Oncology & Genetic Testing Provider 
Engagement Manager 

Interventional Cardiology, Diagnostic 
Cardiology, & Advanced Imaging Provider 

Engagement Manager 

Musculoskeletal, Interventional Pain 
Management, or Physical Medicine Provider 

Engagement Manager 

OR 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

Charles Allison 
callison@evolent.com 

602.572.2390 

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 

PA 
Janet Nunez 

jnunez@evolent.com 
571.832.5469 

Andrew Dietz  
adietz@evolent.com 

407.967.4636 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

RI 
Janet Nunez 

jnunez@evolent.com 
571.832.5469 

Lori Fink 
lfink@evolent.com 

410.953.2621 

Mara Grimm 
mara.grimm@evolent.com 

804.548.0584 

SC 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

Brandi Patterson 
bpatterson@evolent.com 

571.260.0051  

Karla Lowery  
klowery@evolent.com 

952.225.5701 

SD 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

N/A N/A 

TN 
Brenda Bedford 

bbedford@evolent.com 
571.248.9297 

Brandi Patterson 
bpatterson@evolent.com 

571.260.0051  

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 

TX 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

Priscilla Singleton 
psingleton@evolent.com 

314.387.5023 

Karla Lowery  
klowery@evolent.com 

952.225.5701 

UT 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

N/A N/A 
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7 – Provider Engagement Manager Contact Information by State – October 2025 

 

State 
Medical, Radiation, & Surgical 

Oncology & Genetic Testing Provider 
Engagement Manager 

Interventional Cardiology, Diagnostic 
Cardiology, & Advanced Imaging Provider 

Engagement Manager 

Musculoskeletal, Interventional Pain 
Management, or Physical Medicine Provider 

Engagement Manager 

VA 
Janet Nunez 

jnunez@evolent.com 
571.832.5469 

Betsy Roberts 
betsy.roberts@evolent.com 

571.261.8621 
N/A 

VT 
Danielle Stratigos 

dstratigos@evolent.com 
571.650.1905 

N/A N/A 

WA 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

Chyanne Jones 
chyanne.jones@evolent.com 

571.895.5798 

April Fox 
afox@evolent.com 

314.274.1934 

WI 
Charlotte Taylor 

ctaylor@evolent.com 
571.549.8731 

Brandi Patterson 
bpatterson@evolent.com 

571.260.0051  

N/A 

WV 
Janet Nunez 

jnunez@evolent.com 
571.832.5469 

Betsy Roberts 
betsy.roberts@evolent.com 

571.261.8621 
N/A 

WY 
Nicole Bright 

nbright@evolent.com 
571.370.9803 

N/A N/A 
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